BIDDER		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALISTS, LLC		EXCAVATING, INC.		C&R TRACTOR AND LANDSCAPING, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.		MIDWAY UNDERGROUND, LLC 881 State Route 505	
BIDDER ADDRESS				1010 Columbia Boulevard Longview, WA 98632		7601 NE 289th Street Battle Ground, WA 98604		3829 Pleasant Hill Road Kelso, WA 98626		Vancouver, WA 98683			
												Toledo, WA 98591 632, 453-00	
WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. ACCT. NO.				179,237-00		175,764-01		112,966-01		572,672-04		632, 453-00 MIDWAUL840PQ	
WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG, NUMBER				ADVANES925LT		CLARKSE8510J		CRTRART939BW		GRANICC916DL		5% BID BOND	
BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN		17		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		3% DID	BOND
NO. ITEM	QUANTITY		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A: ELM STREET (WEST FRONT				0,7,000,00	#5.000.00	Ø5 000 00	Ø5 000 00	E. 000 00	Ø5 000 00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000,00	\$5,000.00
1 Minor Change	1 CALC		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2 Survey	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,658.32	\$7,658.32	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3 SPCC Plan	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$46,373.25	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4 Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1 LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$46,373.25	\$40,373.23	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
5 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$76,025.65	\$76,025.65	\$47,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
6 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,189.31	\$6,189.31	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
7 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Incl. Haul	10 CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$154.73	\$1,547.30	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8 Locate Existing Utilities	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,936.71	\$5,936.71	\$1,850.00 \$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
9 Crushed Surfacing Top Course	65 TN	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$26.00	\$1,690.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$54.10	\$3,516.50			\$110.00	\$100,100.00
10 HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	910 TN	\$120.00	\$109,200.00	\$80.00	\$72,800.00	\$90.00	\$81,900.00	\$93.93	\$85,476.30	\$110.00 \$2.75	\$100,100.00 \$14,093.75	\$4.00	\$20,500.00
11 Paving Bituminous Pavement	5,125 SY	\$7.00	\$35,875.00	\$4.00	\$20,500.00	\$2.50	\$12,812.50	\$4.50	\$23,062.50	\$2.75	\$14,093.73	\$4.00	\$20,500.00
12 HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	25 TN	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$88.97	\$2,224.25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00
13 Pavement Repair Excavation, Incl. Haul	35 SY	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$52.00	\$1,820.00	\$44.21	\$1,547.35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
14 Crack Sealing	1 FA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15 Adjust Vault Lid	2 EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$264.91	\$529.82	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
16 Adjust Manhole	12 EA	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$518.76	\$6,225.12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00
17 Adjust Valve Box	16 EA	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$264.90	\$4,238.40	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
18 Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
19 Topsoil, Type A	5 CY	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$69.60	\$348.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$65,00	\$325.00
20 Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	200 LF	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$29.28	\$5,856.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
21 Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	40 LF	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$54.00	\$2,160.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.52	\$900.80	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
22 Adjust Monument Case and Cover	3 EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$264.90	\$794.70	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
23 Monument, Monument Case and Cover	3 EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,611.43	\$4,834.29	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
24 Cement Conc. Sidewalk	45 SY	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$144.00	\$6,480.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$168.93	\$7,601.85	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00
25 Cement Con. Curb Ramp	7 EA	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,027.20	\$14,190.40	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
26 Permanent Signing	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
27 Paint Line	1,700 LF	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.60	\$1,020.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.87	\$3,179.00	\$0.85	\$1,445.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00
28 Painted Parking Space Marking	50 EA	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$73.20	\$3,660.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
29 Plastic Stop Line	100 LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.32	\$732.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
30 Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,040 SF	\$8.00	\$8,320.00	\$7.00	\$7,280.00	\$7.00	\$7,280.00	\$4.88	\$5,075.20	\$6.00	\$6,240.00	\$12.00	\$12,480.00
Subtotal, Schedule A			\$374,295.00		\$249,805.00		\$263,237.50		\$297,599.77		\$329,652.00		\$385,775.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171)			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHED	ULE A		\$374,295.00		\$249,805.00		\$263,237.50		\$297,599.77		\$329,652.00		\$385,775.00

DATE: 4/2020 DRAWN: SC CHECKED: TAN APPROVED: TAN

					ADVANCED EXCAVATING				C&R TRACTOR AND		GRANITE		MIDWAY UNDERGROUND, LLC	
	BIDDER		ENGINEER'S	SESTIMATE	SPECIAL	STS, LLC	EXCAVAT	ING, INC.	LANDSCAL	PING, INC.	CONSTRUC	CTION CO.	UNDERGRU	UND, LLC
ÑO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCE	IEDULE B: WEST FRONTAGE ROAD (KI	NGWOOD STR	EET TO OAK S	STREET)									<b># # * * * * * * * * * *</b>	#F 000 00
1	Minor Change	1 CALC		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Survey	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,658.32	\$7,658.32	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	SPCC Plan	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250,00	\$250.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000,00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$19,520.98	\$19,520.98	\$4,500.00	\$4,500,00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000,00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,189.31	\$6,189.31	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.0
7	Locate Existing Utilities	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,978.91	\$1,978,91	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	400 TN	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.97	\$14,388.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$38.00	\$15,200.0
)	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	1,400 TN	\$120.00	\$168,000.00	\$80.00	\$112,000.00	\$84.00	\$117,600.00	\$92.19	\$129,066.00	\$110.00	\$154,000.00	\$110.00	\$154,000.0
10	Paving Bituminous Pavement	5,500 SY	\$7.00	\$38,500.00	\$3.50	\$19,250.00	\$2.90	\$15,950.00	\$4.50	\$24,750.00	\$3.00	\$16,500.00	\$4.00	\$22,000.0
11	Crack Sealing	1 FA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.0
12	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
13	Monument, Monument Case and Cover	3 EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,611.43	\$4,834.29	\$600.00	\$1,800,00	\$500.00	\$1,500.0
14	Paint Line	1,700 LF	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.60	\$1,020.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.87	\$3,179.00	\$0.85	\$1,445.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.0
15	Plastic Stop Line	100 LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.32	\$732.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.0
												##1# BD5 00		\$269,100.0
	Subtotal, Schedule B			\$335,200.00		\$182,120.00		\$169,530.00		\$232,046.81		\$217,895.00		\$209,100.0
	Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171)			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$269,100.0
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHED	ULE B		\$335,200.00		\$182,120.00		\$169,530.00		\$232,046.81		\$217,895.00		\$209,100.0
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHED	THEA		\$374,295.00		\$249,805.00		\$263,237.50		\$297,599.77		\$329,652.00		\$385,775.0
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHED			\$335,200.00		\$182,120.00		\$169,530.00		\$232,046,81		\$217,895.00		\$269,100.0
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHED	ULES A AND F	3	\$709,495.00		\$431,925.00		\$432,767.50		\$529,646.58		\$547,547.00		\$654,875.0
	Sealed bids were opened at the City of Kalama, 320 North First Street, Kalama, Washington													
	98625 on Thursday, April 2, 2020, at 11:00 a.m		Sireei, Kaiama, V	vasnington										
	I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge transcriptions of the unit prices and total amount													
	Brian Bollin													
	BRIAN BOLLEN, P.E.													

DATE: 4/2020 DRAWN: SC CHECKED: TAN APPROVED: TAN